those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual stock or factors affecting the broader market. Other
price risk exposure arises from the Company's investment portfolio.

RYDER CAPITAL LIMITED

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 26 JUNE 2015 (DATE OF INCORPORATION) TO 30 JUNE 2016

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial commitment, recognised asset or liability will fluctuate
due to changes in foreign currency rates.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Cash and cash equivalents

The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows, the risk is measured using sensitivity
analysis on page 25.

ABN 74 606 695 854

The Company may enter into foreign exchange forward contracts both to hedge the foreign exchange risk implicit in
the value of portfolio securities denominated in foreign currency and to secure a particular exchange rate for a
planned purchase or sale of securities. Foreign exchange instruments are principally denominated in NZ Dollars.

Market risk (continued)

24

2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

-10% +10%
30 June 2016 (1,440,932)   1,440,932

-100 bps +100 bps

30 June 2016 (107,911)   107,911

-10% +10%

30 June 2016 45,891   (45,891)

3. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

- Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1);
-

- Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level 3).

Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly or
indirectly (Level 2); and

The Company has no assets or liabilities measured at fair value on a non-recurring basis in the current reporting period.

Foreign exchange risk

AASB 13 Fair Value Measurement requires disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the following fair value